20030303000125830 Pg 1/5 24.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/03/2003 11:07:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

After recording, return to:
New South Federal Savings Bank
210 Automation Way

Birmingham, AL 35210
Attn: ConstructionPerm Department

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the “Agreement’), made this 14th day
of February, 2003, by and between David E. Mewbourne, Husband and Sharon A.
Mewbourne, Wife, hereinafter referred to as “Mortgagor” and New South Federal Savings
Bank, Federally Chartered Savings Bank herein after referred to as “Mortgagee™

with a property address of: 1259 Legacy Drive
Hoover, AL 35242

and a legal description of: Tot 211, according to the Survey of Greystone Legacy,
2nd Sector, as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 66, 1n

the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,

RECITALS: )

MORTGAGEE is the owner and holder of that certain mortgage (“Mortgage”) dated
September 28, 2001, made by Mortgagor to Mortgagee, recorded in O.R. Book 2001 at
Page 42942 Public Records of Shelby County, Alabama, securing a debt evidenced by
a promissory note (“Note”) dated September 28, 2001, in the original principal amount of U.S.

$460,000, which Mortgage encumbers property more particularly described in said Mortgage.

MORTGAGOR, the owner in the fee simple of all of the property subject to Mortgage,
has requested Mortgagee to modify the Note and the parties have mutually agreed to modify the
terms hereof in the manner hereinafter appearing.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter set forth and

in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other good and valuable consideration
hereby acknowledge to have been paid, Mortgagor and Mortgagee do hereby MODIFY and
AMEND said Note and Mortgage as follows:

1. Change the first payment date from TBD to 4/1/03
2. Change the maturity date from TBD to 3/1/33

3. Change the monthly P&I from TBD to $1,857.65

4. Change the loan amount from $460,000 to $322,700
5. Change the interest rate from TBD to 5.625%.

THE AMENDED NOTE is shown as Exhibit A.

IN ADDITION to the amended terms appearing above, the maturity ot the construction
phase, as described in various loan documents, shall be changed from TBD to 2/28/03.

NOTHING herein invalidates or shall impair or release any covenants, conditions,
agreements, or stipulations in the Note or Mortgage and the same, except as herein moditied,
shall continue in full force and effect, and the undersigned further covenants, agreements,
conditions and stipulations of the Note and Mortgage which are not inconsistent herewith.

ALL Mortgagee’s rights against all parties, including but not limited to all parties

secondarily liable, are hereby reserved.
Page 1 of 2 /%, n/\



THIS Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefits of heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns, or successors and assigns of the respective parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Mortgagor has hereunto set their hands and seals and the
Lender has caused these presents to be executed.

M(;"rtgagof (David E. Mewbourne) ' Witness -
a It 1._4"/ e
ortgagor (Sharon A. Mex urne) Witness

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF __ SHELBY

I, the undersigned authority and for said State and County, hereby certify that
David E. Mewbourne and wife Sharon A. Mewbourne -
who(se) name(s) 1s(are) signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is(are) known to me
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, they
executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under by hand and notarial seal on this the 14th day of Febrya , 2003.
4%
(Notary Seal) Notary Public L/

My Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF AUABAMA AT 1 APGE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Mnv i3, 2004
BONDED THRU NOTARY FULLIC UADF S WRITERS

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the State and County aforesaid, do
hereby certify that on this date the foregoing Agreement was presented to me in said County, and
was delivered and acknowledged by an'ma /- Z&Ap , as Vice-
President of New South Federal Savings Bank, A Federally Chartered Savmgs Bank to be 1ts
or her/his act and deed.

, WITNESS by hand this l 7#\ day of ﬁéﬁ VA2 }L, 2003.

N NEW SOUTH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
(Nofgry Seal) ’

; ’ AFE LY CHARTERED SAVINGS BANK
408907 "' Y ., A

Print Nz t a my b YAV &442/(/

rint Name _ﬂm&- J «
Notary Py Vice President
My Commlsswn Expires: ¢/ / 05 /m{

Page 2 of 2



NOTE EXHIBIT "A"

Loan Number : 309724

September 28, 2001 RIRMINGHAM Al
| Date] |Caty] [State]

1259 LEGACY DRIVE, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242
meperty Address]

1. BORROWER’S PROMISE TO PAY
In return for a loan that I have received, I promise to pay U.S. $ 322,700.00 (th1is amount 1s called
“Principal™), plus interest, to the order of the Lender. The Lenderis New South Federal Savi ngs Bank

I'will make all payments under this Note in the form of cash, check or money order.
I understand that the Lender may transfer this Note. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transter and who is
entitled to receive payments under this Note is called the ‘‘Note Holder.”

2. INTEREST
Interest will be charged on unpaid principal until the full amount of Principal has been paid. T will pay 1ntercst at a yearly
rate of 5.625 %.

The mterest rate required by this Section 2 is the rate I will pay both before and after any default described in Section
6(B) of this Note.

3. PAYMENTS

(A) Time and Place of Payments

['will pay principal and interest by making a payment every month.

I will mmake my monthly payment on the lst day of eachmonth beginning on April 1, 2003
[ will make these payments every month until I have paid all of the principal and interest and any other charges described
below that I may owe under this Note. Each monthly payment will be applied as of its scheduled due date and will be applied
to interest before Principal. If, on March 1, 2033 . I still owe amounts under this Note, [ will pay those
amounts i full on that date. which is called the *‘Maturity Date.”

I will make my monthly paymentsat 210 Automation Way
Birmingham, Alabama 35210

or at a different place if required by the Note Holder.
(B) Amount of Monthly Payments
My monthly payment will be in the amount of U.S. $ 1,857.65

4. BORROWER’S RIGHT TO PREPAY

I'have the right to make payments of Principal at any time before they are due. A payment ot Principal only is known as
a “"Prepayment.” When | make a Prepayment, I will tell the Note Holder in writing that I am doing so. I may not designate «
payment as a Prepayment it | have not made all the monthly payments due under the Note.

[ may make a tull Prepayment or partial Prepayments without paying a Prepayment charge. The Note Holder will usc my
Prepayments o reduce the amount of Principal that I owe under this Note. However. the Note Holder may apply my
Prepayment to the accrued and unpaid interest on the Prepayment amount. before applying my Prepayment to reduce the
Principal amount of the Note. It I make a partial Prepayment, there will be no changes in the due date or in the amount of my
monthly payment unless the Note Holder agrees in writing to those changes.

MULTISTATE FIXED RATE NOTE—Single Family—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3200 1/01

GREATLAND B
ITEM 1846L1 (0011) (Page I of 3 pages) To Order Call: 1-800-5304393 Fax: 616-791-1131




o

5. LOAN CHARGES

It a law, which applies to this loan and which sets maximum loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest or
other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with this loan exceed the pemmitted limits, then: (a) any such
loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already
collected trom me which exceeded permitted limits will be retunded to me. The Note Holder may choose to make this refund
by reducing the Principal 1 owe under this Note or by making a direct payment to me. If a retund reduces Principal. the
reduction will be treated as a partial Prepayment.

6. BORROWER’S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED
(A) Late Charge for Overdue Payments

[t the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any monthly payment by the end of 15 calendar
days after the date 1t is due, 1 will pay a late charge to the Note Holder. The amount of the charge will be 5 000 %

of my overdue payment of principal and interest. I will pay this late charge promptly but only once on each late payment.

(B) Default

It I do not pay the full amount of each monthly payment on the date it is due, [ will be in default.

(C) Notice of Default

If I am n default, the Note Holder may send me a written notice telling me that if I do not pay the overdue amount by a
certain date. the Note Holder may require me to pay immediately the tull amount of Principal which has not been paid and all
the mterest that I owe on that amount. That date must be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is mailed (o me or
delivered by other means.

(D) No Waiver By Note Holder

Even if, at a ime when I am in default, the Note Holder does not require me to pay immediately in full as described
above, the Note Holder will still have the right to do so if [ am in default at a later time.

(E) Payment of Note Holder’s Costs and Expenses

[t the Note Holder has required me to pay immediately in tull as described above, the Note Holder will have the right o
be paid back by me for all of its costs and expenses in enforcing this Note to the extent not prohibited by applicable law.
Those expenses include. for example, reasonable attorneys’ fees.

7. GIVING OF NOTICES

Unless applicable law requires a different method, any notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given by
delivering 1t or by mailing it by first class mail to me at the Property Address above or at a different address if | give the Note
Holder a notice of my different address.

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder under this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailin g 1t by first
class mail to the Note Holder at the address stated in Section 3(A) above or at a different address if I am given a notice of that
ditterent address.

8. OBLIGATIONS OF PERSONS UNDER THIS NOTE

[ more than one person signs this Note, each person is fully and personally obli gated to keep all of the promises made in
this Note, including the promise to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Nole
18 also obligated to do these things. Any person who takes over these obligations, including the obligations of a guarantor.
surety or endorser ot this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Note Holder may enforce

1ts rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us together. This means that any one of us may be
required to pay all of the amounts owed under this Note.

9. WAIVERS

I'and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of Presentment and Notice of Dishonor.
“Presentment” means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of amounts due. *‘Notice of Dishonor” me:ns
the nght to require the Note Holder to give notice to other persons that amounts due have not been paid.

10. UNIFORM SECURED NOTE

This Note is a uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the protections given (o the
Note Holder under this Note, a Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated the same date
as this Note, protects the Note Holder from possible losses which might result if I do not keep the promises which I make in

MULTISTATE FIXED RATE NOTE—Single Family—-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3200 1/01

f _ GREATLAND B
ITEM 164612 (0011) (Page 2 of 3 pages) To S mﬂ{]%QSDFH:{: 616-791-1131




20030303000125830 Pg 5/5 24.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL

23/03/2003 11:07:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

-

this Note. That Secunty Instrument describes how and under what conditions I may be required to make immediate payment
i full of all amounts I owe under this Note. Some of those conditions are described as follows:

It all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneticial mterest in Borrower 1s sold or transterred) without Lender’s prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment 1n tull of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option
shall not be exercised by Lender it such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

[t Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 15 within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Secunty Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the

expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower has executed and acknowledges receipt of pages 1 through 3 of this Note.

I'NESS THE HAND(S) ANDSEAL(S) OF THE UNDERSIGNE

[

S N,
_ < J{/ U _
LQ'(,:{ . 7/ (Seal) A J JOWVUNY |, (Seal)
R "Rormower
DAVID E. MEWBOURNE CHOYED SHARON A. MEWBOURNE Borrowes
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Bormrower

[Sign Original Only|

MULTISTATE FIXED RATE NOTE—Single Family—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3200 1/01

’ GREATLAND B
ITEM 164613 (0011) (Page 3 of 3 pages) To Order Call: 1-300-53093930Fax: 616-791-1131




